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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *142

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 04™ MARCH, 2020/PHALGUNA 14, 1941 (SAKA)
IMPLEMENTATION OF PROVISIONS OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGES ACT, 1963
t*142. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware of the fact that the provisions of the Official Languages Act, 1963 are not being followed by the Ministries and Departments of Central Government and on account of that the domination of English Language is increasing in all fields whereas the importance and scope of Hindi and other regional languages is continuously declining, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether Government has any action plan for an effective implementation of the provisions incorporated in the Official Languages Act, 1963, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) to (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *142 FOR
ANSWER ON 04.03.2020 RAISED BY SHRI HARNATH SINGH YAD .V
REGARDING “IMPLEMENTATION OF PROVISIONS OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGES
ACT, 1963”

(a) No, Sir. As per the provisions of the Official Languages Act, 1963, usage of the Official Language Hindi in the Central Government Offices etc. is on the rise. However, more efforts are required by government offices to achieve the targets of use of Hindi in official work / correspondence.

(b) Yes, Sir. The details of the action plan / steps taken by the Department of

Official Language towards increasing the progressive use of Hindi in the working of the Central Government and effective implementation of the provisions of the Official Languages Act, 1963 are as under : -

i. An Annual Programme for implementation of Official Language in official works of the Union is issued every year by the Department of Official Language. An assessment regarding compliance of Annual Programme are laid on the Table of both the Houses of Parliament in the form of Annual Assessment Report every year.

ii. Training for Hindi Language/Translation and usage of Computer is given to personnel of various Ministries/Departments and government institutions.

ili. Technical tools are developed and implemented.


iv.

V.
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RS.S.Q.NO. 142 FOR 04.03.2020

o
Promotion/monitoring of the Official Language Hindi is being done through

Kendriya Hindi Samiti, Hindi Salahkar Samitis, Committee of Parliament on Official Language, Town Official Language Implementation Committees and eight Regional Implementation Offices of Department of Official
Language.

Various incentives/award schemes have been implemented for the offices/ employees of the Government of India.
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